

Ö
SLP(C)...8497/2000

ITEM No.35

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(cc 8497/2000)

IA No 1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2000

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2000 in WA 93/94
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAJALAKSHMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)...CC 8866-8868/2000

Date : 25/01/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Krishnamurth, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Learned counsel has filed renewed application for
condonation of delay wherein it is shown that the delay
is of 26 and 37 days. He submits that earlier much
larger delay happened to be shown because of a clerical
error committed in regard to the year of the impugned
judgment, instead of '2000' it was shown '1999'. We
accept the said explanation and condone the delay.

Issue notice. Status quo as of today will
be maintained in both the matters.

.SP1

Sushma

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master