

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.7-9 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8255-8257 OF 2001

THAMBI @ ISMAIL RAWTHER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution )

Date: 22/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER